COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF EAST LOGAN WATER
DISTRICT OF LOGAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY,
FOR ORDER APPROVING CONSTRUCTION
FINANCING, CERTIFICATE QOF PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AND
INCREASED RATES

CASE NO.
90-324

O R D E R

On November 21, 1990, the Commission issued an Order in this
proceeding approving rates for East Logan Water District.
Appendix A to that Order, which set out the prescribed rates,
inadvertently omitted some of the rates approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered nunc pro tune, that

the Order entered November 21, 1950 be and is hereby amended to
substitute the corrected Appendix A, attached hereto and
incorporated herein, effective with water supplied on and after
November 21, 1990,
Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of November, 1990.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

47 _if)

For the Commission /

ATTEST:

Execugéve D% rector

/



APPENDIX A

EXHIBIT TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 90-324 DATED 11/29/90

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the
customers in the area served by Bast Logan Water District. All
other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall
remain the same as those in effect under authority of this
Commiasion prior to November 21, 1990,

5/8 gqx 3/4 Inch Meters
Pirast 2,000 gallons $ 11.88 Minimum Bill

Next 2,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons
Next 4,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gailons

1l Inch Meters

First 4,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons
Next 4,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

1-1/2 Inch Metexs
First 6,000 gallons

Next 4,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

2 Inch Meters

Pirst 10,000 gallons
OQver 10,000 gallons

5.54
5.23
4.34
2.60

$ 22.96
5.23
4.34
2.60

$ 33.42
4.34
2.60

$ 50.78
2.60

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallons



