### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF EAST LOGAN WATER ) DISTRICT OF LOGAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY, ) FOR ORDER APPROVING CONSTRUCTION ) CASE NO. FINANCING, CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC ) 90-324 CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AND ) INCREASED RATES )

### ORDER

On November 21, 1990, the Commission issued an Order in this proceeding approving rates for East Logan Water District. Appendix A to that Order, which set out the prescribed rates, inadvertently omitted some of the rates approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, that the Order entered November 21, 1990 be and is hereby amended to substitute the corrected Appendix A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, effective with water supplied on and after November 21, 1990.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of November, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commi

ATTEST:

### APPENDIX A

### EXHIBIT TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 90-324 DATED 11/29/90

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by East Logan Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to November 21, 1990.

# 5/8 qx 3/4 Inch Meters

First	2,000 gallons	\$ 11.88 Minimum Bill
Next	2,000 gallons	5.54 per 1,000 gallons
Next	2,000 gallons	5.23 per 1,000 gallons
Next	4,000 gallons	4.34 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 gallons	2.60 per 1,000 gallons

#### 1 Inch Meters

First	4,000 gallons	\$ 22.96 Minimum Bill
Next	2,000 gallons	5.23 per 1,000 gallons
Next	4,000 gallons	4.34 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 gallons	2.60 per 1,000 gallons

# 1-1/2 Inch Meters

First	6,000 gallons	\$ 33.42 Minimum Bill
Next	4,000 gallons	4.34 per 1,000 gallons
Over	10,000 gallons	2.60 per 1,000 gallons

## 2 Inch Meters

Pirst	10,000	gallons	\$ 50.78	Min:	imum B	i11
Over	10,000	gallons	2.60	per	1,000	gallons